



2026:CGHC:37689



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 949 of 2021

MANMOHAN SAHU, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

WPC/3357/2021

Order Sheet

17/04/2026	Mr. Sameer Uraon, Counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, Government Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted time to seeks instructions in the matter. As prayed, post the matter in the next week. The interim order, if any, passed earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Shyna Ajay	



2026:CGHC:37689

--	--