

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 949 of 2021****MANMOHAN SAHU, *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,****Order on Board**

24/04/2026	Mr. Sameer Uraon, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, Govt. Advocate for the State / respondent. At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that sole petitioner – Manmohan Sahu has died, hence, he seeks some time to file appropriate application for bringing legal heirs of deceased / petitioner on record. As prayed, list this case after a week. Till then, interim relief granted earlier shall continue. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
-------------------	--



2026:CGHC:37689

--	--