



CGHC010040922021

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPC No. 949 of 2021****MANMOHAN SAHU, *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,****Order on Board**

06/07/2026	Ms. Shailja Shukla, G.A. for State-respondent. Mr. Rakshit Agrawal, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate submits that according to his instruction, sole petitioner has died, therefore, he may be granted three weeks time to file appropriate application. As prayed, list this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	