



CGHC010040922021

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 949 of 2021**

**MANMOHAN SAHU, *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>04/08/2026</b> | <p>Ms. Kaushiki Kumari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioner(s).</p> <p>Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Dy. Government Advocate for the Respondents/State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further 02 weeks time to cure the defect.</p> <p>List this case thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Parth Prateem Sahu)<br/>Judge</b></p> |
| Dey               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |